SXHIA e ed fafics
~/ (= WTW) @"'
oo IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

NAVRATNA COMPANY
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

IRCON/SECY/STEX/124 24 July, 2024
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Dept./ Dept. of Corporate Services Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C-1, G Block,

Dalal Street Bandra —Kurla Complex,

Mumbai — 400001 Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051

LIS AT Wie Twaw e gfear fafies
forfReT faumT / SiaRe ar faum fereT faqumr

. 9. Trad, T WreTl, Wie = -1, S &diiep,

Has- 400001 FigT (4d), Y3 -400051

Scrip code / ID: 541956 / IRCON Scrip Code: IRCON

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015- Pending litigation(s)

or dispute(s) or outcome thereof.
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] and in continuation to our letter of even no.
dated 14" August, 2023 and 23 July, 2024, this is to inform that the matter of dispute between Ircon
International Limited (IRCON) and Hindustan Construction Company Limited (HCC) has been closed

in the Arbitration.

The requisite details pursuant to the SEBI Circular dated 13" July, 2023, are enclosed herewith as

Annexure-A.

FUIT IWIGd THBRI DI Reble W ol

Y=g,
Hadig,

ANKIT JAIN

2024.07.24 17:08:19 +05'30'
(3ifFa Sy (Ankit Jain)

3uTer 3fBRY/ Compliance Officer
Hadl 9./ Membership No.: A35053

gollga rafed : Wi-4, RRgae Aex, waa, 48 Kot - 110017, ARG
Registered Office : C-4, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, INDIA
Tel. : +91-11-26530266 Fax : +91-11-26854000, 26522000 | E-mail : info@ircon.org Web : www.ircon.org
CIN : L45203DL1976G0I008171




Annexure-A

Sl. | Parties Subject matter Term of Settiement | Compensation Impact of such Date of Closer of Reason for dealy.
No. (M/s) Ipenalty paid settlement on the the case
financial position of
| Camnanv
1 HCC |Name of Work : Construction of CivillAs per award - Sole| Awarded amount |Against claims of Rs.| 19.07.2024 , at |The Claimant/ Contractor

work including  Tunnels, Bridges,
Earthwork etc. in Zone-IV (Km.142 to
162) of Laole - Quazigund section of
USBRL New Rail Line Project.

Dispute Details:Claim of account of cost
incurred during extended period of
contract.

Arbitrator has
pronouced the award
of Rs.25.82 Cr. in
favour of Contractor
against his claims of
Rs.123.76 Cr. Plus
interest

of Rs. 25.82 Cr.

123.76 Cr. Plus
interest ,  arbitral
award passed for Rs.
25.82 Cr. and paid by
IRCON on approval

of Competent
Authority of the
Company to the

Claimant/Contractor.

11 am

has communicated about
reciept of the paid
awarded amount only on

the

23.07.2024 at 5.15 pm.

AGNM/Legal-ll

i

AGM/C/Arb.




		2024-07-24T17:08:19+0530
	ANKIT JAIN




